## 504577939 10/03/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4624650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
C&C TECHNIC TAIWAN CO., LTD.	02/24/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AV LINK GROUP LTD.	
Street Address:	28F., NO.97, SEC. 1, XINTAI 5TH RD., XIZHI DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	22175	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9137505

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-371-8976

**Email:** firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFI-327
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. BERDO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Berdo, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=AFI-327\_CertificationOfCompanyName\_and\_AddressChange\_10-3-2017#page1.tif source=AFI-327\_CertificationOfCompanyName\_and\_AddressChange\_10-3-2017#page2.tif

PATENT 504577939 REEL: 044115 FRAME: 0159

## 經濟部國際貿易局

# BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS NO.1,HU-KOU STREET,TAIPEI,

TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

Reference No. 4752

Aug. 18, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the data for the following company are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm(in Chinese): 上展科技股份有限公司

(in English): AV LINK GROUP LTD.

Original Name of Firm:

C&C TECHNIC TAIWAN CO., LTD.

From Nov. 21, 1988

Changes in the Name of Firm:

1. AV LINK GROUP LTD.

From Feb. 24, 2017

Business Account Number: 22992829



Sincerely,

Section Chief

S.M.Liu

S.M.Liu

Section Chief

Export/Import Administration Division

PATENT REEL: 044115 FRAME: 0160

## 經濟部國際貿易局

# BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS NO.1,HU-KOU STREET,TAIPEI, TAIWAN,REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

Reference No. 4747

Aug. 18, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the data for the following company are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm(in Chinese): 上展科技股份有限公司

(in English): AV LINK GROUP LTD.

Location of Business:

28F., NO.97, SEC. 1, XINTAI 5TH RD., XIZHI DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 22175, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)

Original Location of Business:

14F, NO.106, SEC.1, TSIN TAI WU RD., SHI CHIH, TAIPEI HSIEN From Jan. 04, 1999

Changes in the Location of Business:

- 1. 14F, NO.106, SEC.1, TSIN TAI WU RD., SHI CHIH CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C. (From Dec. 17, 1999)
- 2. 28F., NO.97, SEC. 1, XINTAI 5TH RD., XIZHI DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 22175, TAIWAN (R.O.C.) (From Apr. 20, 2016)

Business Account Number: 22992829



Sincerely,

Section Chief

S.M.Liu

S.M.Liu

Section Chief

Export/Import Administration Division

PATENT REEL: 044115 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 10/03/2017**